

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street - 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 TEL 717 237 6000 FAX 717 237 6019 www.eckertseamans.com

Kevin J. Moody 717.237.7187 kmoody@eckertseamans.com

September 30, 2010

## VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Keystone Bldg., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl. Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC d/b/a Stream Energy

Docket No. A-2010-2181867

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

As directed in Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of the Commission's September 2, 2010 Order approving the issuance of an EGS license to Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Stream Pennsylvania"), enclosed is a copy of Stream Pennsylvania's proof of registration as a PJM load serving entity, as reflected in the enclosed PJM membership signature page and PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement signature page submitted to PJM.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours.

Kevin J. Moody

Enclosures

cc: Derek Vogelsong, FUS (w/enc)

### item 4

### **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM**

TWO ORIGINALS INCLUDED

STREAM ENERGY PENNSYLVANIA, LLC
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN
PJM INTERCONNECTION, LLC MEMBERSHIP

RECEIVED
2010 SEP 30 PH 12: 51
SECRETA PUC

Application for Membership Between The PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. and Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

This Application for Membership Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") and Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Applicant"). The purpose of this Agreement is to apply to become a member of the PJM and to participate under the PJM Agreement which was accepted by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) on November 25, 1997 as amended and became effective on January 1, 1998. The Applicant has read and understands the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The Applicant agrees to accept the concepts and obligations set forth in the Agreement.

The Applicant also commits to supply data required for coordination of planning and operating, including data for capacity accounting, and agrees to pay all costs and expenses in accordance with Schedule 3 of the PJM Agreement and all other applicable costs under the Tariff.

The Applicant will pay the annual fee of \$5,000 for the remainder of the year of application upon notification of PJM OI application approval per Schedule 3.

The Applicant recognizes that it shall become a member of the PJM Agreement effective as of the date that FERC notifies the parties of approval of Schedule 4 submitted by the Applicant to PJM.

This Agreement will remain in effect until notice of termination is given in writing by the authorized representative of either the Applicant or PJM. Any financial obligations must be satisfied prior to termination of the Applicant's obligations and responsibilities under the PJM Agreement.

Applicant: Stream Energy Pen	nsylvania, LLC		
Signature:			
Name: John P Littlejohn	Title: Vice President	Date: 7/09/2010	
PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.			
Signature:			
Name:	Title:	Date:	

#### Item 8

# RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT SIGNATORY PAGE

STREAM ENERGY PENNSYLVANIA, LLC

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN

PUM INTERCONNECTION, LEC MEMBERSHIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

By:

Company Name: Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Date: 7/09/2010